
School Voc Joint Village Gross

Dist Township Village/City School District County Library Twp District School Fire or City Rate Factor EFF Rate Factor EFF Rate

01 Batavia Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 57.10 2.70 8.40 0.00 83.30 0.502112 41.474085 0.171550 69.009870

02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 33.50 2.70 8.40 0.00 59.70 0.324615 40.320456 0.197754 47.894087

03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 58.34 2.70 8.40 0.00 84.54 0.381234 52.310456 0.300202 59.160922

04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 42.79 5.85 8.40 0.00 72.14 0.406117 42.842704 0.209474 57.028529

05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 58.34 2.70 8.40 0.00 84.54 0.381234 52.310456 0.300202 59.160922

06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 0.70 57.10 2.70 8.40 1.80 81.40 0.502949 40.459985 0.172406 67.366158

55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 1.20 33.50 2.70 8.40 1.20 57.70 0.320514 39.206356 0.200167 46.150375

57 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 2.70 57.10 2.70 8.40 1.80 83.40 0.501510 41.574085 0.171344 69.109870

07 Franklin Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 15.20 38.84 5.85 0.00 0.00 70.59 0.394559 42.738089 0.262410 52.066451

08 Franklin Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 15.20 28.30 5.85 0.00 0.00 60.05 0.380548 37.198082 0.220822 46.789650

09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 14.00 28.30 5.85 0.00 2.50 61.35 0.372484 38.498081 0.216143 48.089648

10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 14.00 28.30 5.85 0.00 12.00 70.85 0.388274 43.340766 0.226620 54.793972

11 Goshen Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 31.90 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 71.70 0.308722 49.564656 0.176099 59.073670

12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 9.80 0.90 31.90 46.90 4.50 0.00 0.00 94.00 0.377397 58.524648 0.263234 69.255968

13 Goshen Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 31.90 84.78 2.70 0.00 0.00 130.08 0.545558 59.113795 0.419524 75.508377

14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.40 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.30 0.331561 39.638456 0.205148 47.134714

15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 12.40 42.79 5.85 0.00 0.00 71.74 0.412312 42.160704 0.215652 56.269156

16 Miami Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 69.31 0.336441 45.991250 0.152008 58.774311

17 Miami Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 29.51 84.78 2.70 0.00 0.00 127.69 0.565037 55.540389 0.411003 75.209018

18 Miami Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 79.25 2.70 0.00 0.00 122.16 0.580450 51.252201 0.304668 84.941705

19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 76.41 0.419039 44.391248 0.235650 58.403974

20 Loveland Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 0.00 84.78 2.70 0.00 13.40 111.58 0.529194 52.532586 0.425703 64.080035

56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 27.29 84.78 2.70 0.00 12.42 137.89 0.553727 61.536555 0.398714 82.911283

21 Milford Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 0.00 79.25 2.70 0.00 23.00 115.65 0.524414 55.001524 0.277768 83.526109

22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 17.60 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 75.55 0.422055 43.663728 0.055934 71.324216

23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 17.60 58.34 2.70 0.00 0.00 89.34 0.373924 55.933653 0.307222 61.892778

24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 8.60 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 66.55 0.418130 38.723438 0.024353 64.929277

25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 8.60 58.34 2.70 0.00 0.00 80.34 0.365281 50.993363 0.309213 55.497839

26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 1.30 41.40 5.85 0.00 22.50 81.75 0.432452 46.397055 0.027684 79.486863

27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 82.75 0.457331 44.905868 0.109783 73.665417

28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 58.34 2.70 0.00 0.00 96.54 0.407750 57.175793 0.334639 64.233979

29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 58.34 2.70 0.00 0.00 96.54 0.407750 57.175793 0.334639 64.233979

54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 0.80 41.40 5.85 0.00 22.50 81.25 0.435113 45.897055 0.027854 78.986863

30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 16.10 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 63.00 0.303957 43.850692 0.225643 48.784495

31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 14.50 33.50 2.70 0.00 11.10 72.50 0.354978 46.764082 0.265758 53.232557

32 Tate Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 16.80 38.84 5.85 0.00 0.00 72.19 0.378800 44.844460 0.225784 55.890631

33 Tate Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 16.80 28.30 5.85 0.00 0.00 61.65 0.362458 39.304453 0.179013 50.613830

34 Tate Western Brown LSD 9.80 0.90 16.80 19.40 6.40 0.00 0.00 53.30 0.269252 38.948862 0.136028 46.049684

35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 16.80 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 74.75 0.440906 41.792279 0.054872 70.648282

36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 14.90 38.84 5.85 0.00 5.30 75.59 0.380163 46.853456 0.220051 58.956314

37 Union Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 57.10 2.70 0.00 0.00 98.15 0.536285 45.513628 0.208210 77.714226

38 Union Forest Hills LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 78.43 2.70 0.00 0.00 119.48 0.521892 57.124366 0.265636 87.741841

39 Union Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 79.25 2.70 0.00 0.00 120.30 0.574223 51.220952 0.308926 83.136174

40 Union Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 74.55 0.404963 44.359999 0.240799 56.598443

41 Union West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 58.34 2.70 0.00 0.00 99.39 0.433042 56.349999 0.317182 67.865278

42 Washington Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 38.84 5.85 0.00 0.00 64.49 0.370928 40.568856 0.202072 51.458395

43 Washington Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 28.30 5.85 0.00 0.00 53.95 0.350716 35.028849 0.143993 46.181594

44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 67.05 0.440467 37.516675 0.012438 66.216046

45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 7.00 41.40 5.85 0.00 9.50 74.45 0.411229 43.833995 0.011151 73.619794

46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 7.00 28.30 5.85 0.00 2.50 54.35 0.346872 35.497515 0.142864 46.585342

47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 30.60 2.70 0.00 0.00 56.70 0.373674 35.512675 0.275274 41.091978

48 Wayne Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 52.50 0.235949 40.112679 0.127040 45.830392

49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.60 0.353814 38.512677 0.237247 45.460055

50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.60 0.353814 38.512677 0.237247 45.460055

51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 13.70 57.10 2.70 0.00 0.00 84.20 0.486065 43.273343 0.171231 69.782382

52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 13.70 42.79 5.85 0.00 0.00 73.04 0.388801 44.641962 0.208639 57.801041

53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 12.30 42.79 5.85 0.00 9.55 81.19 0.407865 48.075444 0.226220 62.823170
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School Voc Joint Village Effective Reduction Gross
Dist Township Village/City School District County Library Twp District School Fire or City Rate Factor Rate
01 Batavia Batavia LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.5141 24.1536 2.0000 4.3013 0.0000 41.4741 0.5021 83.30
02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.5141 23.0000 2.0000 4.3013 0.0000 40.3205 0.3246 59.70
03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.5141 34.9900 2.0000 4.3013 0.0000 52.3105 0.3812 84.54
04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.5141 25.2900 2.2323 4.3013 0.0000 42.8427 0.4061 72.14
05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.5141 34.9900 2.0000 4.3013 0.0000 52.3105 0.3812 84.54
06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 6.9802 0.5248 0.7000 24.1536 2.0000 4.3013 1.8000 40.4600 0.5029 81.40
55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 1.2000 23.0000 2.0000 4.3013 1.2000 39.2064 0.3205 57.70
57 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 6.9802 0.5248 1.8141 24.1536 2.0000 4.3013 1.8000 41.5741 0.5015 83.40
07 Franklin Bethel LSD 6.9802 0.5248 7.4608 25.5400 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 42.7381 0.3946 70.59
08 Franklin Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 7.4608 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 37.1981 0.3805 60.05
09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.2608 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 2.5000 38.4981 0.3725 61.35
10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.2608 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 7.3427 43.3408 0.3883 70.85
11 Goshen Goshen LSD 6.9802 0.5248 15.4596 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 49.5647 0.3087 71.70
12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 6.9802 0.5248 15.4596 33.5600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 58.5246 0.3774 94.00
13 Goshen Loveland City SD 6.9802 0.5248 15.4596 34.1492 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 59.1138 0.5456 130.08
14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 7.1334 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 39.6385 0.3316 59.30
15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 6.9802 0.5248 7.1334 25.2900 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 42.1607 0.4123 71.74
16 Miami Goshen LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8862 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 45.9913 0.3364 69.31
17 Miami Loveland City SD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8862 34.1492 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 55.5404 0.5650 127.69
18 Miami Milford EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8862 29.8610 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 51.2522 0.5805 122.16
19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8862 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.3912 0.4190 76.41
20 Loveland Loveland City SD 6.9802 0.5248 0.0000 34.1492 2.0000 0.0000 8.8784 52.5326 0.5292 111.58
56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 6.9802 0.5248 9.9840 34.1492 2.0000 0.0000 7.8984 61.5366 0.5537 137.89
21 Milford Milford EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 0.0000 29.8610 2.0000 0.0000 15.6355 55.0015 0.5244 115.65
22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.4386 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 43.6637 0.4221 75.55
23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.4386 34.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 55.9337 0.3739 89.34
24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.4983 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 38.7234 0.4181 66.55
25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.4983 34.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 50.9934 0.3653 80.34
26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 1.3000 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 12.8719 46.3971 0.4325 81.75
27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 12.6808 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 44.9059 0.4573 82.75
28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 12.6808 34.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.1758 0.4078 96.54
29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 12.6808 34.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.1758 0.4078 96.54
54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 0.8000 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 12.8719 45.8971 0.4351 81.25
30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.3456 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 43.8507 0.3040 63.00
31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.7456 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 4.5134 46.7641 0.3550 72.50
32 Tate Bethel LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.5672 25.5400 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 44.8445 0.3788 72.19
33 Tate Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.5672 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 39.3045 0.3625 61.65
34 Tate Western Brown LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.5672 19.4000 2.4767 0.0000 0.0000 38.9489 0.2693 53.30
35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.5672 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 41.7923 0.4409 74.75
36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 6.9802 0.5248 7.6672 25.5400 2.2323 0.0000 3.9090 46.8535 0.3802 75.59
37 Union Batavia LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8550 24.1536 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 45.5136 0.5363 98.15
38 Union Forest Hills LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8550 35.7644 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.1244 0.5219 119.48
39 Union Milford EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8550 29.8610 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 51.2210 0.5742 120.30
40 Union Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8550 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.3600 0.4050 74.55
41 Union West Clermont LSD 6.9802 0.5248 11.8550 34.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 56.3500 0.4330 99.39
42 Washington Bethel LSD 6.9802 0.5248 5.2916 25.5400 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 40.5689 0.3709 64.49
43 Washington Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 5.2916 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 35.0288 0.3507 53.95
44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 5.2916 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 37.5167 0.4405 67.05
45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.2602 22.4878 2.2323 0.0000 8.3487 43.8340 0.4112 74.45
46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 6.9802 0.5248 3.2602 20.0000 2.2323 0.0000 2.5000 35.4975 0.3469 54.35
47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.0076 20.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 35.5127 0.3737 56.70
48 Wayne Goshen LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.0076 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.1127 0.2359 52.50
49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.0076 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 38.5127 0.3538 59.60
50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 6.9802 0.5248 6.0076 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 38.5127 0.3538 59.60
51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.6147 24.1536 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 43.2733 0.4861 84.20
52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 6.9802 0.5248 9.6147 25.2900 2.2323 0.0000 0.0000 44.6420 0.3888 73.04
53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 6.9802 0.5248 8.2147 25.2900 2.2323 0.0000 4.8335 48.0754 0.4079 81.19
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Gross
District Township Village/City School District Rate Reduction Factor Effective Rate Reduction Factor Effective Rate

01 Batavia Batavia LSD 83.30 0.502112 41.474085 0.171550 69.009870
02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 59.70 0.324615 40.320456 0.197754 47.894087
03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 84.54 0.381234 52.310456 0.300202 59.160922
04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 72.14 0.406117 42.842704 0.209474 57.028529
05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 84.54 0.381234 52.310456 0.300202 59.160922
06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 81.40 0.502949 40.459985 0.172406 67.366158
55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 57.70 0.320514 39.206356 0.200167 46.150375
57 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 83.40 0.501510 41.574085 0.171344 69.109870
07 Franklin Bethel LSD 70.59 0.394559 42.738089 0.262410 52.066451
08 Franklin Felicity LSD 60.05 0.380548 37.198082 0.220822 46.789650
09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 61.35 0.372484 38.498081 0.216143 48.089648
10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 70.85 0.388274 43.340766 0.226620 54.793972
11 Goshen Goshen LSD 71.70 0.308722 49.564656 0.176099 59.073670
12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 94.00 0.377397 58.524648 0.263234 69.255968
13 Goshen Loveland City SD 130.08 0.545558 59.113795 0.419524 75.508377
14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 59.30 0.331561 39.638456 0.205148 47.134714
15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 71.74 0.412312 42.160704 0.215652 56.269156
16 Miami Goshen LSD 69.31 0.336441 45.991250 0.152008 58.774311
17 Miami Loveland City SD 127.69 0.565037 55.540389 0.411003 75.209018
18 Miami Milford EVSD 122.16 0.580450 51.252201 0.304668 84.941705
19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 76.41 0.419039 44.391248 0.235650 58.403974
20 Loveland Loveland City SD 111.58 0.529194 52.532586 0.425703 64.080035
56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 137.89 0.553727 61.536555 0.398714 82.911283
21 Milford Milford EVSD 115.65 0.524414 55.001524 0.277768 83.526109
22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 75.55 0.422055 43.663728 0.055934 71.324216
23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 89.34 0.373924 55.933653 0.307222 61.892778
24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 66.55 0.418130 38.723438 0.024353 64.929277
25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 80.34 0.365281 50.993363 0.309213 55.497839
26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 81.75 0.432452 46.397055 0.027684 79.486863
27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 82.75 0.457331 44.905868 0.109783 73.665417
28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 96.54 0.407750 57.175793 0.334639 64.233979
29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 96.54 0.407750 57.175793 0.334639 64.233979
54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 81.25 0.435113 45.897055 0.027854 78.986863
30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 63.00 0.303957 43.850692 0.225643 48.784495
31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 72.50 0.354978 46.764082 0.265758 53.232557
32 Tate Bethel LSD 72.19 0.378800 44.844460 0.225784 55.890631
33 Tate Felicity LSD 61.65 0.362458 39.304453 0.179013 50.613830
34 Tate Western Brown LSD 53.30 0.269252 38.948862 0.136028 46.049684
35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 74.75 0.440906 41.792279 0.054872 70.648282
36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 75.59 0.380163 46.853456 0.220051 58.956314
37 Union Batavia LSD 98.15 0.536285 45.513628 0.208210 77.714226
38 Union Forest Hills LSD 119.48 0.521892 57.124366 0.265636 87.741841
39 Union Milford EVSD 120.30 0.574223 51.220952 0.308926 83.136174
40 Union Clermont NE LSD 74.55 0.404963 44.359999 0.240799 56.598443
41 Union West Clermont LSD 99.39 0.433042 56.349999 0.317182 67.865278
42 Washington Bethel LSD 64.49 0.370928 40.568856 0.202072 51.458395
43 Washington Felicity LSD 53.95 0.350716 35.028849 0.143993 46.181594
44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 67.05 0.440467 37.516675 0.012438 66.216046
45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 74.45 0.411229 43.833995 0.011151 73.619794
46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 54.35 0.346872 35.497515 0.142864 46.585342
47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 56.70 0.373674 35.512675 0.275274 41.091978
48 Wayne Goshen LSD 52.50 0.235949 40.112679 0.127040 45.830392
49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 59.60 0.353814 38.512677 0.237247 45.460055
50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 59.60 0.353814 38.512677 0.237247 45.460055
51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 84.20 0.486065 43.273343 0.171231 69.782382
52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 73.04 0.388801 44.641962 0.208639 57.801041
53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 81.19 0.407865 48.075444 0.226220 62.823170
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